Docket No.: SDP295PA 09-30-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **HEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 102562917 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kenneth J. West, Meagan A. Wimmers, Name: Scitex Digital Printing, Inc. Jay D. Frazier Address: 3000 Research Blvd ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement City: Dayton State/Prov.: Ohio ☐ Change of Name ZIP: 45420-4099 Country: USA ☐ Other Execution Date: November 25 and 27, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/264,751 October 4, 2002 Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🗵 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 33,598 Registration No. ☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Law Office Authorized to be charged to deposit account 228 Bent Pines Court 8. Deposit account number: City: Bellefontaine State/Prov.: Ohio (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts) Country: USA ZIP: 43311 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true opposition of the original document.

Barbara Joan Haushalter

Name of Person Signing Signature

September 24, 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

4

Date

30/2003 |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

## Attorney Docket No. SDP295PA

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, we confirm that we have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at Dayton, Ohio, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

## PURGE SHUTDOWN FOR A SOLVENT INK PRINTING SYSTEM

executed by Kenneth J. West, on November 5, 2002,
executed by Meagan A. Wimmers, on November 37, 2002,
executed by Jay D. Frazier, on November 3, 2002,
and
about to be filed

or

X already filed as USSN 10/264,751, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2002, together with said application, and any divisional, continuation or reissue application thereof, applications corresponding thereto in whole or in part in all other countries, and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., or its designee; and we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., or its designee; and we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to ourselves, we shall furnish to Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., or its designee any data, exhibits, information, memoranda, or other evidence in my

> PATENT REEL: 014528 FRAME: 0785

possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and shall testify in any exparte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents, or similar protective rights; and we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Massachusetts, USA.

Executed the 25 day of November, 2002
Witnessed: Name: Mil M Malhumu  Address: 600 Montelly AVE  KENERING OH 4549
Name: Luni (K. Marhin)  Address: 28 Klowa CT
Executed the 37 day of November, 2002
Meagan A. Wimmers Witnessed:
Name: Garelie Coopes Address: 210 E. LURENCIA. RETTELING, CH 45470 Name: GAIL M THALHAMER LAND MARKETHER
Address: 600 MONTERAY AVE  KETTERING OH 154 B

PATENT REEL: 014528 FRAME: 0786

Page 3 of 3

Executed the 25 day of November, 2002

Jay D. Frazier

Witnessed: M. Malhumu
Name: Malhumu

Address: 100 MONTER AY AVE

Name: Xilia (A X) august Address: 28 Ktowa CT

**RECORDED: 09/29/2003** 

11PP C(MY, OH 45371

PATENT REEL: 014528 FRAME: 0787